Assistant Commissioner for Pa 07 - 16 - 1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Assignments shington, D.C. 20231 10073311	
		record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:  Kazuhiko ARAI, Ryuji KATSUNO, Masanori KOBAYASHI, Chikara ANDO, Tatsuo OKUNO and Nobuhiro KATSUTA  7- U- 98  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  B. Execution Date: June 26, 1998	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☑ No
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 26, 1998</u> .
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers a	ritached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No8918)
	P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
BUYE	00000247 09110266 40.00 0P	
9.	James A Oliff Joel S. Armstrong  Registration No. 27,075  Registration No. 36,430	primation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: July 6, 1998  f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2

## ASSIGNMENT

(1 0)	T	(1)	Kazuhiko	Arai	(5)	Tatsuo Okuno	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(2)	Ryuji Kat	suno	(6)	Nobuhiro Katsuta	,
	Inventor(s)	(3)	Masanori	Kobayashi	(7)		
		(4)	Chikara A	ndo	(8)		
		under	ariable con	siderations p	aid to	ne dollar (\$1.00) and othe each of the undersigned reby does assign, transf	d, the
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XERO	X CO., LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	17-22, Ak	asaka 2-chom	ne, Min	ato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
	or	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER BODY AND IMAGE FORMING					
	cation, such as Title, Case Number	APPARATUS USING THE INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER BODY					
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No. )					
	Caclon Namber	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	June 26,	1998		
(13)	Alternative						
	Identification for filed	(13)		ation Serial N 6, 1998	lumber _		
	applications	filed	July	U, 1990			
interand to with may be protected any a contract assignment this	2) The undersigner ference which may be o cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner be necessary in consection of Industria.  4) The undersigner of the undersigner assignment any furtiles.	ed agree dagree reexam dherek ts of the plicate s (the plicate s) not eed here her ide	ee(s) to exceed on every executed on every executed a with claimerty of simulation a government of the United stions to the y have) full xecuted, and by grant(s) entification	ecute all papers of the same of a valid and request at a resulting said Assignee, right to convet which may be not the firm of 0, which may be not said and be not the firm of 0, which may be not said and said and said and a signee, right to convet will not execut the firm of 0, which may be not said and and a said and a signee.	ers necetion of and documents of the second (s) the from said as Assider, any a certain terms of the erecessary	essary in connection with continuation or division to ning evidence and going aments and perform any act of the second patternational Convent:  which may be necessary to states patent to the Ass. Commissioner of Patents to dapplication or any divisioner the entire interest native interest herein assumed agreements in conflict here agreements in conflict here or desirable in order to or recordation of this do or recordation of this do or recordation of this do the second process of the second process o	th any thereof forward t which ion for obtain signee. oissue sional, herein signed, rewith. sert or
	In witness whereof					te(s) opposite the under	
name		Nama a	f Inventor	Ka III	<i>j</i> Ì.		
Date	6/26/1998		f Inventor	Di iii	, ,	<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Date			f Inventor f Inventor	nagun	· 2/	uno	(SEAL)
Date	6/26/1998 6/26/1998		f Inventor	<u>Masanori</u> Chikara	C PLOT	rayashi	(SEAL)
Date Date	6/26/1998		f Inventor	Tatrus (	Ikuri	n	(SEAL)
Date	6/26/1998		f Inventor	Dale Co	Kali		(SEAL)
Date	0/20/1330		f Inventor	// oruguso	1 m rank	<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Date			f Inventor				(SEAL)
the (		should Consul	d preferabl t if outsid	le the U.S.A.		(a) a Notary Public if ther, then it should be	withir
Date	6/26/1998	Witnes	s	orchi N	aku	jama	
Date RI	6/26/1998 ECORDED: 07/	Witnes 06/19		Vaoke The	ashi EEL: 9	7 PATENT <del>9304 FRAME: 0724</del>	